

**Unaudited Financial Results (Provisional)
for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2007**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in MN)				
		Quarter Ended		Half Year ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2007	Unaudited 30.09.2006	Unaudited 30.09.2007	Unaudited 30.09.2006	Audited 31.03.2007
1	Net Sales / Income From Operation	2053.59	1450.95	3980.53	3092.47	6962.66
2	Other Income	1.83	2.20	10.47	2.46	15.39
3	Total Income	2055.42	1453.15	3991.00	3094.93	6978.05
4	Expenditure					
	(a)(-)/Inc/(+)Dec. In Stock	87.61	-81.40	-217.32	-37.20	-1108.81
	(b) Raw material Consumed	1454.95	1314.39	3236.33	2582.22	6713.14
	(c) Purchase of traded goods	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.00	0.00
	(d) Employee's Cost	10.01	4.88	18.41	12.02	31.64
	(e) Depreciation	67.84	12.29	98.31	22.07	121.94
	(f) Other Expenditure	49.55	15.52	84.54	33.07	155.81
	(g) Total	1669.96	1265.68	3220.27	2614.18	5913.72
5	Interest	44.44	2.21	68.33	18.07	48.00
6	Exceptional Items					
7	PBT(Profit Before Tax)	341.02	185.26	702.40	462.68	1016.33
8	Provision for Taxation	38.64	18.53	79.47	46.47	151.84
9	PAT (Profit After Tax)	302.38	166.73	622.93	416.21	864.49
10	Extraordinary Items					
11	Net Profit for the Period					
12	Paid up Share Capital	120.08	114.33	120.08	114.33	114.33
	Face Value of Equity Share Rs. 2/- each					
13	Reserve Excluding the Revaluation Reserve					
14	Basic / Diluted EPS (Rs.)	5.12	2.92	10.55	7.32	15.29
	Equity shares of Rs 2/- each					
15	Public share Holding					
	- Number of Shares of Rs 2/- each	34774270	34774270	34774270	34774270	34774270
	- Percentage of Shareholding	57.92%	60.83%	57.92%	60.83%	60.83%
	Consolidated Sale	2058.50	N.A	3985.44	N.A	N.A
	Consolidated Profit	301.98	N.A	622.53	N.A	N.A
	Consolidated EPS	5.11	N.A	10.54	N.A	N.A

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Results (Provisional) were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the company in its meeting held on 29.10.2007. Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th September 2007
- Segment Reporting is not applicable as the company activity falls within a single business segment.
- Consolidated figures includes figures of its subsidiary company i.e Punjab Greenfield Resources Limited
- There was no complaint pending, both at the beginning and at the end of the quarter. 38 Complaints received during the Quarter were resolved.
- Testing of Power Plant has been started.

For Lakshmi Energy and Foods Limited

Place: Chandigarh
Date: 29.10.2007

(Signature)
(Balbir Singh Uppal)
Chairman and Managing Director